Case No. 2007-00095

È		FOR <u>City of Prestonsburg, Kentucky</u> Name of Municipality					
		P.S.C. KY. NO.	1				
Prestonsburg City Utilities Commission (Name of Municipal Utility)		3rd Revised SHEET NO. 1 CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 2nd Revised SHEET NO. 1					
					RATES AND	CHARGES	
				WHOLESALE WATE	R RATES:		
Sandy Valley V	Water District						
•	3,000,000 gallons	\$7,556.98	Minimum Monthly Bill				
Over 3	3,000,000 gallons	2.48	Per 1,000 Gallons				
Based on		9.76	er 1,000 gailons				
First 2,000 gallons Next 98,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons		3.64 p	er 1,000 gallons er 1,000 gallons er 1,000 gallons				
Auxier Water	Company, Inc.						
First	2,000 gallons	\$8.15	per 1,000 gallons				
Next	98,000 gallons	3.53	per 1,000 gallons				
Over	100,000 gallons	2.37	per 1,000 gallons				
charge of \$0.1	: For each metered delivery point 0 per 1,000 gallons is charged. Sar es include the surcharge. For Auxi	ndy Valley's only meter requi	ires a booster pump, so				
First	2,000 gallons	\$8.25	per 1,000 gallons				
Next	98,000 gallons	3.63	per 1,000 gallons				
Over	100,000 gallons	2.48	per 1,000 gallons				
These rates are in acco	ordance with the annual adjustment ssion.	as set forth in the Contract or	n file at the offices of the				
DATE OF ISSUE	02/20/07						
DATE EFFECTIVE	Month / Date / Year FEBRUARY 1, 2007 Month / Date / Year						
ISSUED BY DAYIA M	ELLIS (Signature of Officer)	***************************************					
	VTENDENT						



Prestonsburg City's Utilities Commission 2560 South Lake Drive

Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653

ŧ.

ļ;:

FOOD OR

831-052-14-1059

THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE

PB5539999

Mr. Brent Kirtley Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RECEIVED

FEB 2.2 2007
PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION